Original Instructions
11-Sep-25
p/n: 189556 Rev. F
WLS27 LED Strip Light with Dimmable PWM
Quick Start Guide
(1) Models with a quick-disconnect connector require a mating cordset.
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.

utilisation correcte, les applications, les notes de sécurité et les instructions de montage.
Models
Model Key
Family Cascadable LED Color Lighted Length
(mm) Window Construction Dimming Connector(1)
WLS27 C W 145 D S PWM Q
C = Cascadable
X = Non-
cascadable
W = Cool white
WW = Warm white
R = Red
G = Green
B = Blue
Y = Yellow
145
285
430
570
710
850
990
1130
D = Diffused plastic S = Sealed
PWM = Pulse
Width Modulation
dimming
Q = Integral 4-pin
M12 male quick-
disconnect
connector
Wiring
Male Female Pin Wire Color Connection
1
4
3
2
2
34
1
1 brown 12 V DC to 30 V DC
3 blue DC common
4 black
Pulse width modulation (PWM) input. For maximum intensity, leave the black wire
floating or connected to common. Connecting to 12 V DC to 30 V DC causes LEDs to
shut off.
2 white Not used
Specifications
Operating Voltage
12 V DC to 30 V DC
Use only with a suitable Class 2 power supply (UL)
or SELV power supply (CE)
See electrical characteristics on product label.
Pulse Width Modulation (PWM)
Frequency: Up to 1000 Hz
Voltage: 8 to 30 V DC
Current: 4 mA max. per foot
Supply Protection Circuitry
Protected against reverse polarity and transient
voltages
Construction
Clear anodized aluminum housing; FDA-grade
copolyester outer housing
11-Sep-25page 2
WLS27 LED Strip Light with Dimmable PWM Quick Start Guide
© Banner Engineering Corp. All rights reserved.
Mounting
Bracket LMBWLS27EC included (2 for lights up to
570 mm or 3 for lights 710 mm and longer)
Certifications